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Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc.



-

P.S.C. KY. NOwccmeerreena.

Cancels P.S.C. KY. NO.cuwrerereerenen

MT. OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO., INC.

OF

MT. OLIVET, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

Natual Gas

AT

Mt. Olivet and Sardis, Kentucky and

Rural Robertson and Mason Co6unties.

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY

ISSUED ccmmvec e ANGUNS 5 Ruiee; 19.91. EFFECTIVE. , 19
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

UF KENTUCKY
" EFFECTIVE

0CT 2 1991 XSSUED oY

(Name of Utility)
* PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, 5y

SECTION 9 (1)
* BY-W__ President o
PUBLIC 'SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co.




Form for filling Rate Schedules

- For Robertcon Co., Mb. Olivet, Hy
F.8.C. No.
i@ith Sheet No. 1
MT. OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO., INC. CANCELLING P.5.C. No.

Name of Issuing Corporation
12@th  Sheet No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
First 1,000 cu. ft. (Minimum Bill) 5.55
Next 4,302 cu. ft. per 1,000 cu. fi. 3.7630
Next 5,000 cu. ft. per 1,820 cu. ft. 3. 5582
—
Next 1@,@02 cu. ft. per 1,@02@ cu. ft. 3. 406l
Over 2¢, 200 cu. ft. per 1,088 cu. ft. Z.1588
O0CT 01 199
DATE OF ISSUE __EEEEE?P 22, 1999 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1999
IS5UED BY /W kc %M TITLE Secretary/Treasurer
Signature of Dfficer
}’-.,

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 97-389-F dated October 1, 1599 .




Robertson County

. FOR_Mt. Olivet, Kentucky

| , P.S.C. Ky. No.__ 2

9th Revised Sheet No. 2

MT.OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO, INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

e ——————————

8th RevisedSheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Deposit Requirements

The required deposit will be 2/12 of the annual bill. (Total of the previous
12 months bills divided by 12 x 2.) If no prior service has been available
at a particular residence, an estimated deposit will be required based on
the connected load.

The deposit must be paid in full prior to turning on gas service.

A receipt of deposit showing the name of the customer, location of the

premises occupied, date and amount of deposit-will be given at time of

deposit payment.

Interest in the amount of 6% per annum is paid on all deposits from the
dae of deposit.

~Budget Billing

Customers have an opportunity to sign agreements with the company for
spreading billing evenly over a twelve month period. The billing is
based on estimated consumption made by a company representative. In May,
the end of the twelve month period, the difference between payments

and actual usage is adjusted by adding or crediting the difference of the
regular gas servcie bill. A copy of the agreement is made a part of the
Company's Rules and Regulations.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
LFFECTIVE

0CT 2 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY:

RUBLIN LDy

&5 ¥ =

DATE OF ISSUE January 1, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1980

Zonth Day Year Month Day Year

: éf?/gzgazid7ur |

’\

ISSUED BY v’ President Main Street, Mt.Olivet, KY 410

Name of Officer Title Address
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Robertson County
FOR Mt: Olivet, :Kentucky

P.S.C. Ky. No.

— 1st Revised Sheet No. 3
Mt.Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. . Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No. 3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Colléction and Termination Schedules

All gas bills are due and payable by the due date as set forth on each bill.
(Due date is 10 days after mailing. ) ’

A custamer shall be given 10 days written termination notice before discontinuance of
service for non-payment, but the cut off will not be effected before 30 days after the mailing
date of the original bill. A reconnection charge of fifteen dollars ($15) shall apply for

reconnection of a service discontinued for non_pnyamni- or vielation of rules and rnmﬂaf'lr\ ns.

A collection charge of ten dollars ($10) shall be charged if necessary to send service
personnel to collect an account after termination notice has been served and expired per
existing Public Service Commission Rules. i

If a customer questions that this bill is not accurate, the campany shall have an employee
available during regular working hours to answer questions regarding the bill and to
resolve disputes.

If a customer is unable to pay the full bill, the campany shall have an employee available
during regular working hours who has the authority to negotiate payment plans of outstanding
bills and to accept payments.

T . . . . . s .
. a customer believes that discontinuance of service will aggravate an existing illness or.

infirmmity of someone residing at the affected premises, then they can obtain up to 30 days to
make other living arrangements by obtaining a written certification fram a physician, registere
nurse, or a public health officer stating that in the opinion of the person making the certifi-
cation, discontinuance of service will aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the
affected premises. If such a certificate is filed with our office, then we will not disconnect
until we have informed them of the existence of various local, state and federal programs

that might be able to assist them in paying their bills, whichever occurs first.

If they are unable to pay their bill and currently receive AFDC, madicaid, food stamps, or have
gross incame at or below 130% of the federal poverty quidelines, they should contact the
nearest office of the Department for Human Resources Bureau of Social Insurance. If they

are unable to provide direct assistance, the customer can obtain a 30-day extension to work
out a payment plan by obtaining a written certification from that office and bringing it to our
office. If the custamer obtains such a certification and makes a good faith offer to make a
present payment and agrees to pay all of their past due bill by October 15, we will accept the
payment plan.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE _January 10, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE January 10, 1983
Mopnth ‘Day Year Month VV'! Dﬁy”“' Year
/~ 1SSUED BY 5 @MV President Main BYRSUANTMFQBUVWEAR 0141064
Name of Officer Title SRABOUSE(T)

BY: _,@%M’z_.
’ 'PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER



Robertson County

FOR Mt.Olivet, Kentucky

P.S.C. Ky. No.

- 1st Revised Sheet No. 4

MT.OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO., INC. , : Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No

Sheet No. 4

RULES AND REGULATIONS

If a customer pays an account by check and the check is returned for
non-sufficient funds by their bank, a $5.00 Service Fee shall be charged.

When a customer questions a meter reading and requests that a re-read of
their meter be performed, and the re-read of the meter proved the original
reading to be correct, a charge of $5.00 shall be charged for this service.
When a customer questions the accuracy of a meter servicing their property
and the meter has been tested within the required Public Service Commission
test periods, and said meter is removed, re-tested, and is accurate within
the Public Service Commission guidelines, a testing charge of $20.00 shall
be charged. No charge shall be made if the meter is not within the

Public Service Commission guidelines or the meter has not been tested
within the Public Service Commission test periods.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
oCT 2 1991
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY:
PLURIIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGFR
DATE OF ISSUE January 10, 1983 DATE EFFECTIVE_ January 10, 1983
nth Day Year Month Day Year

President Main Street Mt.Olivet, KY 41064

“ ISSUED BY - -~
cer Title Address




Robertson County
FOR Mt. Olivet, Kentucky

P.S.C. Ky. No.

o~
2nd Revised Sheet No. 5
MT.OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO., INC. . Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PURCHASE GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

Determination of GCR

The Company shall file a guarterly report with the Commission which
shall contain an updated Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) and shall be
filed at least thirty (30) days prior to the beginning of each
calendar quarter. The GCR shall become effective for billing for
service rendered on or after the first day of each calendar quarter.

The Gas Cost Recovery Rate is comprised «of:

1. The expected gas cost component (EGC) on a dollar-per-MCF
basis which represents the average expected cost of purchased gas.

2. The Actual Cost Adjustment (ACA), on a dollar-per-Mcf basis, :
compensates for over- or under-collections of gas cost resulting
from differences between expected gas cost and the actural cost of

~— gas. For purposes of determining the GCR, the ACA for the application

period shall equal the sum of the ACA for the reporting period
and for the three (3) preceding calendar quarters. This may also be
used to compensate for any over or under recoveries remaining from
previous actual and/or refund adjustments after a 12 month period.

3. The supplier refund adjustment (RA) on a dollar-per-Mcf basis,
which reflects the refunds received from suppliers during the
reporting period plus inteyest at a rate equal to one-half(}) of
one percent (1%) below the average 90-day commercial paper rate for
the twelve-month period. In the event of any large or unusual
"refunds, the Company may apply to the Public Service Commission
for the right to depart from the refund procedure herein set forth.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
CFFECTIVE

ocT 2 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)

AL TAfila o (i I A— .

' ‘ 1N MAMAGER
DATE OF ISSUE Augus t 22, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAHAG
Month Year “Month Day Year

—
ISSUED BY é%%égzub %;;é%é%;¢zb1// President Main Street Mt. Olivet, KY 41t

Name of Title Address

[}




. Robertson County
FOR Mt. Olivet, Kentucky

'PoSoCo KY. NO.

-5 2nd Revised SHEET NO. 6

MT.OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO., INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

1st Revised SHEET NO. 6

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

Billing
The gas cost recovery rate to be applied to bills of customers shall
equal the sum of the following components:

GCR = EGC + RA + A€A

The GCR will be added to or subtracted from the tariff rates
prescribed by the Commission Order on the Company's latest general
rate case and will be included in the tariff rates stated on each
applicable rate sheet within this tariff.

Definitions

For purposes of this tariff:

a. "Average Expected Cost" is the cost of purchased gas which
results from the application of supplier rates currently in
effect, or reasonably expected to be in effect during the
calendar quarter, on purchased volumes for the most recently
available twelve-month period, divided by the corresponding
sales volume. 1In the event that line loss exceeds 5 percent,
purchased volumes for the twelve-month period shall be
calculated as: sales volumes + .95. Where the calculations
require the use of volumes used during a given period, and
those volumes did not exist for a particular source for the
entire period, or the Company expects the volumes to change
substantially, the Company may make appropriate adjustments to

its calculations. Any adjustments of this type shall be
described in the guarterly Gas Cost Recovery RepgaiC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
OCT 2 1951
DATE OF ISSUE August 22, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE
YEAR PURGINGE 1O BU/BRW 50T yE

M H DAY !
@7 - ) ] SECTION 9 (1)
— ISSUED BY CEQ%Zégbiﬂ)q President Mauisgsgt .;:OV fQ  }

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE B¥-—tlgsgn



_ Robertson County
FOR Mt.Olivet, Kentucky

'P.S-C. KY. m.

. 2nd Revised  SHEET NO. 6.1

MT.OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO., INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

1st Revised SHEET NO. 6

RULES AND REGULATIONS

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE
(Continued)

b. "GCR" means the quarterly updated gas cost recovery rate and
is the sum of the expected gas cost component plus the supplier refund
adjustment plus the actual cost adjustment; i.e., GCR = EGC + RA + ACA

c. "Calendar Quarters" means each of the four three-month
periods of (1) October, November & December 7, (2) January, February & March ;
(3) Aprll May & Jung ; . . ’ (4) July, August & September; .

d. "Reporting Period" means the three-month accounting period
that ended approximately sixty (60) days prior to the filing date of
the updated gas cost recovery rates, i.e., the calendar quarters ended
April 30, July 31, October 31, and January 31 of each year.

N

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DATE OF ISSUE ~ugust 22, 1991
MONTH DAY YEAR

p
~—  ISSUED BY_( e
NAME OF OFFICER



Mt. Olivet & Sardis of

FOR . Robertson County, KY
- PfS.C. Ky No. 1
Original  SHEET No. 7
CANCELLING P.S.C. Ky No.
Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. SHEET No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of Natural Gas Service
by Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., -Inc. hereinafter referred

to as the Utility and applies to all service received from the Utility. No.
employee or individual director of the Utility is permitted to make an exception

to Rates, Rules or Regulations. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect

so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and
Regulations. The Utility is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of

the Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise
changed from time to time subject to approval of the Public Service Commission,
and shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

—~SERVICE AREA

The Utility furnishes natural gas service to Mt. Olivet and Sardis
in Robertson County, Kentucky.
AVAILABILITY

Natural gas service is available to any domestic, commercial or industrial consumer
within the Utility's area. ‘

GAS FAILURE

The Utility is responsible for gas failure only when in control of the
Utility's employees. No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such -
damages are specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the

part of the Utility or its employees.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises aHdBL‘KhSEVRVICECOMMlssz
not interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by dul@F KENTUCKY

authorized representatives of the Utility. : CFFECTIVE.
~0CT 21991
_ .
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
[ ol aX
: uLv.‘T-’eH'Q'ﬁ',"——-
DATE OF ISSUE February 13, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE __ Febwuary&¥3. Jo8% ~fre
[9 ZMM ' o . PUBLI JOMMISSION MANAGER
ISSUED BY | g Z L — . President : M@ln()%;};g?‘ts Kpnt-npl(y

Name of Officer Title Address



Mt. Olivet & Sardis of

FOR Robertson- County, KY
P.S.C. Ky No. 1
— Original ' SHEET No. 8
CANCELLING P.S.C. Ky No.
MtOlivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. SHEET No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities or
unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer,

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend gas service to any
consumer or consumers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improve-
ments upon any part of its system. The Utility shall®give reasonable.notice
of such suspension of service to the consumer.

The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenence of that portion of the
service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible
for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer.

~ LINE RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party
or parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

Bills for gas service furnished by the gas system will be mailed no later

than the 1st " 'day of each month and will be due and payable within
10 days (or by the 10th day of the following month). A
10 % late payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due

date of any account.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
CFFECTIVE

0CT 2 1991

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,

SECTION 9 (1)
V7

(& LV
7Y

—_ PUéLlC 'SERVle 0MM{S§§'&’ MANAGER
bd

_ATE OF ISSUE _Fgbruary 13. 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE _ February

ISSUED BY %\/ @% ‘President Main Street Mt. Olivet, Kentucky
s el

Name of Officer Title Address



ROBERTSON COUNTY
FOR MT. OLIVET, KENTUCKY

P.S.C. KY. NO. ’

—

Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.
seeer W6CEIVED

JUN - 5 1994 —
RULES AND REGULATIONS PER

st or Hrw
MONITORING OF CUSTOMER USAGE

At least once annually, the Company will monitor the usage of each
customer according to the following procedure: :

1. The customer's annual usage for the most recent l2-month period
will™ be compared with the annual usage for the 12 months
immediately preceding that periocd.

2. If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the
same or if any difference is known to be attributed to unique
circumstances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all
customers, no further review will be done.

3. If the . annual usages differ by 10 percent or more and cannot
be attributed to a readily identified common cause, the Company
will compare the customer's . monthly usage records for the

12-month period with the monthly usage for the same months of the
preceding year. . ‘

4. If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from
analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the
Company will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to
determine whether there have been changes such as different
number of household members or work staff, additional or

different appliances, changes in business volume, or known leaks
in the customer's service line.

(¥ 3]

Where tne deviation is not otherwise explained, the Company will
test the customer's meter to determine whether it shows an
average error greater than 2 percent fast or slow.

6. The Company will notify the customers of the investigation, its

findings, and any refunds or backbilling in accordance with 807
KAR 5:006, Section 10(4) and (5S).

investigate wusage deviations brought to its attention as g ISYON t s

In addition to the annual monitoring, the Compapg| |(dchily ~Amediately
on-going meter reading cor billing processes or customer inquigs TWEY

JUL 3 1994

=

DATE OF ISSUEJune 1, 199k DATE EFFECTIVE _Jgne 1, ) J .
MONTH DATE  YEAR ' NEE//YED

1ssuEp BY 70l T, % SHC.4TRES. MAIN ST. HI. CLIVET, K¥e 406y

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS



ROUBERTSON COUNTY
FOR MT'. OLIVET, KENTUCKY

P.S.C. KY. NO. /
a Or\q( aa SHEET NO.__ /O
MT, OLIVET NATURAL GAS CO, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DEPOSTTS

~

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to
secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service
reconnection pursuant to 807 KAR 65:006, Section 15, Winter Hardship
Reconnection. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to pay
the requesteq deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, .will be
paid annually- either by refund or credit to the customer'’s bill, except
that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent
on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory
credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one
(1) year if the customer has established .a satisfactory payment record for
that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and -the customer
fails to maintain a sat1sfactory payment recotd. a deposit may then be
required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial
. deposit - if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is
— a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit,
any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited

to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determznxng whether a deposit will be required or walved. the
following criteria will be considered: .

l. Previous payment histoty with the Company. If the customer has
no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities,
banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.

2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.

3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the
area.

4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.

S. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings w1th1n the
last seven years.

6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing
to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

If a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will be-
recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual

usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by
more than §10.00 for a residential customer or F%NUCB %ﬁ
non-residential - customer, the Company may collect any u g*d
shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customg l. No
refund will be made if the customer‘'s bill is delinguent at the time of the
recalculation.

— HH—31ge1

‘DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 19941 . K DATE EFFECTIVE JUE@QQAW"WW KAR 5011.

MONTH DATE YEAR WONTH 5 BATE ) YEAR

' BY: leovs s A5
ISSUED BYW 7o 7 SEC.4TRES. MAIN ST. M T

SIGNATURE OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS




ROBERTSON COUNTY
FOR MI'. OLIVET, KENTUCKY

P.S.C. KY. NO. [
0 f(Q(Ma/ SHEET NO. [{

Mt, Olivet Natural Gas Co, Ince. CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO.

SHEET NO.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Calculated Deposits

- . ALL

(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all)
Customer's deposits shall be based upon -actual usage of the
customer at the same or similar premises for the most recent
12-month period, if such information is available. If usage
information is not available, the deposit will be based on the
average bills of similar customers and premises in the system.
The deposit amount shall not exceed 2/12 of the customer‘'s actual
or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly, 3/12

where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are
rendered quarterly.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUL 3 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011.
SECTION 9 {1

PUBLIC SERVICE M!::SlON M#\Nr*GEix

P~

DATE OF ISSUEJune, 1, 1994 ' DATE EFFECTIVE June, 1 1994

MONTH  DATE MONTH  DATE YEAR

ISSUED BY%Z/"‘ M SEC&TRES.  MAIN ST. MT. OLIVET, KY, 4106l

SIGNATURE OF OFFIC TITLE ADDRESS



BUDGET PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made in duplicé‘te between Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc, ,

a Kentucky Corporation with its principal office at Mt. Olivet , Kentucky (herein-

““.er called the "' Company ") and (herein~-

a.ter called the "Consumer') located at .
WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of Consumer's request to make gas service payments under

the Company's Budget Payment Plan, the Consumer shall pay the _Company at a
fixed amount each month in lieu of monthly billings based on actual usage; whereby,
any difference in the actual amount due and the fixed amount paid each month shall be

payable in full each year upon receipt of the June billing.

It is further agreed:

1. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the Rate under which the Company
purchases gas service at wholesale is modified, the Company may make a
corresponding modification in the rate for serv1ce hereunder and the budget payment

amount shall be adjusted accordingly.

2. The Consumer agrees that if at any time the Rates and/or Terms and Conditions 3s
set forth in the Company's Rate are adjusted or changed and said adjustments and/or
changes are approved by the Kentucky Energy Regulatory Commission said adjustments
and/or. will become effective and supercede, cancel and replace rates and/or terms and
conditions provided in existing rate prior to the effective date as set forth in the
Energy Regulatory Commission's Order approving the adjustments and/or changes.

3. The Consumer agrees that monthly budget payments are subject to change where a
s<and develops indicating the amount set up is insufficient to result in a reasonable

-ance due in the June Billing Period; at which time, the difference in the
fixed amount and actual cost of gas service is payable in full.

4, It is agreed that the Consumer shall make payment each month in the full amount

of the Budget Payment as stated herein, irregardless of any accumulated charges
credits for actual use. The accumulated charges or credits shall be adjusted on the-
June billing. . Should the Consumer fail to make such budget payments by due date,
. service will be discontinued and entire balance becomes due and payable before service

is restored. The Consumer shll be ineligible for future billings under the Budget

Payment Plan.

5. This agreement shall continue from year to year,'unless;terminated by either
party giving to the other notice in writing, subject to the provision stated in #4

above.

THEREUPON, it is -agreed that (Consumer)
shall pay to Mt, Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. each month, beginning with
billing, for gas service in the amount of §
under this Budget Billing Agreement, and shall pay in full annual
ing from difference in actual-usage and fixed amount paid each mo

the balance result-
ERV.

billirg. If a.credit balance (overpayment) exceeds $10.00 . it sh
upon request. Any credit balance less than $10.00 will be applied on ucceed-
ing month's bill.

o ' 0CT 2 1991
Executed at Mt. Olivet » Kentucky, this day of 19
o ' PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

Mt. Olivet Natural Gas Co., Inc. SECTKMQQ(U

(21

. ‘ .h
'f:,’”T”Y‘”?”'"’A.

BY: ' BY:
Consumer's Signature

Signaid}e



